

S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036

Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director

1. Photographs with captions & dates of extension and outreach Programs conducted during the year (2021-2022): -

Sr. No.	Name & Photographs with captions of extension and outreached programme	Date
1	Human Rights, Indian Judiciary System & The Constitution of India (Guest Delivering the session on HR, Indian Judiciary System & Constitution of India)	02/06/2022
2	E-waste & Plastic Waste collection Drive (Students collecting E-Waste and Plastic Waste)	17/12/2021
3	Blood donation camp	01/06/2022



S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036

Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director



(Students donating blood and certificate Issuance)

4 First Aid Training Program

03/03/2022



(Dr. Smita giving practical exposure on CPR)

5 **Introduction to Constitution**

09/02/2022 & 10/02/2022



(Guest delivering lecture on Constitution)

6 ALTERNATE FUEL CONCLAVE (AFC) EXHIBITION

05/04/2022





S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)
S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone: +91 20 2435 4036

Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director



(Students & Faculty visiting AFC Exhibition)



(Students visiting AFC Exhibition)

7 International Women's Day 2022 08/03/2022



S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)
S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036

No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 403 Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary

Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director



(Students, Faculty & Director of the Institute Photo Session)

8 **TREE PLANTATION PROGRAM 2020** 15/09/2021



(Faculty & Director of the Institute- Tree Plantation Place)

9 Exotic & Indian Organic Vegetable Grower 10/02/2022



S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036

Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director



(Group Photo with faculty & Suhas Bali (alumina of the Institute)

10 Industrial Visit to Cotton King & Nandan Dairy Plant

28/06/2022



SKNSSBM, student at Nandan dairy

11 MCCIA FUEL Exhibition 04/04/2022





SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S $_{\scriptsize{\textcircled{\tiny{\$}}}}$

S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone: +91 20 2435 4036

Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale

Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D.

Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA

Director

M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President

Founder Secretary

(Poster of MCCIA FUEL Exhibition) 21/06/2022 12 **International Yoga Day** (Practical Session on Yoga)